TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
SEQUENCE:	2			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synbiotics LLC		04/26/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoetis Services LLC
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1343682	DIROCHEK
Registration Number:	2954910	PROFILE
Registration Number:	1566720	ASSURE
Registration Number:	1317508	CRF
Registration Number:	3066936	FLU DETECT
Registration Number:	3320371	FLU DETECT
Registration Number:	1675777	FRESH EXPRESS
Registration Number:	929019	FUNGASSAY
Registration Number:	1036564	FUNGASSAY
Registration Number:	2023990	LAB-EZ
Registration Number:	1765201	LYMECHEK
Registration Number:	2525716	SERELISA
Registration Number:	1373215	SYNBIOTICS
Registration Number:	2753496	TITERCHEK
Registration Number:	1390431	VIRACHEK
Registration Number:	1560440	ASSURE/FELV
Registration Number:	1083049	OVASSAY
Registration Number:	1561761	PROFLOK
		TRADEMARK

900324290 **REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0280**

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437531	REPROCHEK
Registration Number:	4029417	RIM
Registration Number:	2173288	WITNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, gpillai@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LTD
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET
Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/H/WHITT/ZoetisSYNBIOTICSCORP/AG21TM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 10

source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page1.tif
source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page2.tif
source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page3.tif
source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page4.tif
source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page5.tif
source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page6.tif
source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page7.tif
source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page8.tif
source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page9.tif
source=G403305 - Synbiotics_LLC_Trademark_Assignment_Certified Copy#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0281

AFFIDAVIT

- I, <u>Barbara L. Renda</u>, <u>Attorney-in-Fact</u> of <u>Zoetis Services LLC</u>, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware, do hereby swear by virtue of my signature below, that:
 - I have access to the records of the company and am authorized to make this statement on behalf of the Company.
 - The attached is a true, complete and exact copy of the duly executed Trademark Assignment between Synbiotics LLC (f/k/a Synbiotics Corporation) and Zoetis Services LLC.

Zoetis Services LLC

Name: Barbara L. Renda

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Sworn to before me this 7th day of May, 2015.

Notary Public

Victoria Brancha Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 4-9-2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0282

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of April 26, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Synbiotics LLC (f/k/a Synbiotics Corporation), a California limited liability company located at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, NJ 07932 ("Assignor"), and Zoetis Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, NJ, 07932 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties." Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Asset Transfer Agreement (as defined herein).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Transfer Agreement, effective as of April 26, 2015, by and between Assignor, Assignee, and Zoetis PI LLC, Zoetis Holdings LLC, Zoetis WLC LLC, Zoetis Products LLC, Embrex LLC (f/k/a Embrex, Inc.), Zoetis LLC, and Zoetis US LLC (f/k/a Zoetis B Inc.) (the "Transfer Agreement"), Assignor is assigning to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Transferred Assets, including the trademark registrations, trademark applications, common law trademarks and domain names identified on Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks") and the registered copyrights and copyright applications identified on Schedule B hereto (the "Assigned Copyrights" and together with the Assigned Trademarks and Assigned Domain Names, the "Assigned IP").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and in consideration of the mutual agreements, provisions and covenants contained in this Assignment, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Conveyance</u>. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the Assigned IP, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any and all renewals and extensions and all rights of reversion and termination thereof and goodwill symbolized thereby (as applicable), and (b) the right to sue for and to recover damages and other remedies in respect of any past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use or violation of the Assigned IP.
- 2. <u>Issuance and Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and Register of Copyrights of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue trademarks and copyrights (as applicable) on applications as described above, to issue any and all Assigned IP to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and Register of Copyrights, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the applicable Assigned IP. Assignee shall have the right to record this Assignment with all applicable government authorities and registrars so as to perfect its ownership of the Assigned IP.

MSW - Draft April 28, 2015 - 12:42 PM

- 3. <u>No Modification</u>. Nothing contained in this Assignment is intended to or shall be deemed to modify, alter, amend or otherwise change any of the rights or obligations of Assignee or Assignor under the Transfer Agreement. Without limiting the foregoing, in the event and to the extent that there shall be a conflict between the provisions of this Assignment and the provisions of the Transfer Agreement, the Transfer Agreement shall control.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the Parties and delivered to the other Party, it being understood that both Parties need not sign the same counterpart.
- 6. <u>Interpretation</u>. The Article and Section headings contained in this Assignment are solely for the purpose of reference, are not part of the agreement of the Parties and shall not in any way affect the meaning or interpretation of this Assignment.
- 7. **Further Assurances**. Assignor and Assignee hereby covenant and agree, without the necessity of any further consideration, to execute, acknowledge, and deliver any and all such other documents and take any such other action as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to implement this Assignment and carry out the intent and purposes of this Assignment.
- 8. **Governing Law**. This Assignment is governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflict of law rules (other than Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law).
- 9. **Jurisdiction**. With respect to any suit, action or proceeding relating to this Assignment, each Party hereto irrevocably agrees and consents to be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the State of New York and any court of the United States located in the Borough of Manhattan in New York City; (b) waives any objection which such Party may have at any time to the laying of venue of any action brought in any such court, waives any claim that such action has been brought in an inconvenient forum and further waives the right to object, with respect to such action, that such court does not have jurisdiction over such Party; and (c) consents to the service of process at the address set forth for notices in the Transfer Agreement; provided, however, that such manner of service of process shall not preclude the service of process in any other manner permitted under applicable law.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

SYNBIOTICS LLC (f/k/a SYNBIOTICS CORPORATION)

ASSIGNEE:

ZOETIS SERVICES LLC

WITNESSED AS TO BOTH BY:

WITNESSED AS TO BOTH BY:

Name: Megina Benson

Nationality: American
Title: Executive Intellectual American

Commercial address: ASSISTANT Con
100 Carepus Drive
Florham Park, My 1932

Name: Vilovain Banacas

Nationality: American

Title: Series Trademint Analyst
Commercial address: 100 Campus area

Flockam Park NJ 67932

Signature Page

STATE OF NEW TEXS SY) COUNTY OF MONTHS SS.	
COUNTY OF MAYY) ()	
This instrument was executed	before me on this Hay of Livil
2015, by Bultona Rend the Val Raside	(title) of Synbiotics LLC (f/k/a Synbiotics
Corporation), a limited liability company org	anized under the laws of California, on behalf of
said limited liability company.	<i>"</i>
DAON SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SA	Notary Public in and for The [State/Commonwealth] of [New Jersey] Printed or Typed Name of Notary My commission expires 5/82/20/8
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
This instrument was executed	before me on this 28 day of 400 ,
2015, by John C. Martin the View Ke	(title) of Zoetis Services, a limited liability
company organized under the laws of Delaw	are, on behalf of said limited liability company.
	Notary Public in and for The [State/Commonwealth] of [New Joseph] Nauren Pasapane Printed or Typed Name of Notary My commission expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0286

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademarks and trademark applications</u>:

Mark Name	Country	Application	Application No.	Registration	Registration	Status
		Date		Date	No.	
ASSURE	Canada	08/28/2012	1591919			Filed
ASSURE	Community Trademark	10/11/2012	CTM011257979	04/12/2013	CTM011257979	Registered
ASSURE	Iceland	10/11/2012	2719/2012	01/02/2013	19/2013	Registered
ASSURE	Switzerland	10/11/2012	62171/2012	02/08/2013	639600	Registered
ASSURE	United States	01/23/1989	73775661	03/28/2009	1566720	Registered
ASSURE/FELV	United States	01/23/1989	73775710	06/01/2009	1560440	Registered
AVITUBER	Turkey	03/02/2015	2015/17754			Filed
BENGA-TEST	Tunisia	05/20/1994	EE940523	05/20/1994	EE940523	Registered
BOVITUBER	Chile	03/11/1998	407964	06/08/1998	878302	Registered
BOVITUBER	Indonesia	11/07/1997	D977129	01/20/1998	409941	Registered
CRF	United States	12/29/1983	73458954	12/07/2004	1317508	Registered
DIROCHEK	Canada	04/27/1987	582936	05/17/1991	TMA384407	Registered
DIROCHEK	Community Trademark	09/01/1998	CTM00922757	10/05/2008	CTM00922757	Registered
DIROCHEK	United States	04/13/1984	73475184	04/25/2007	1343682	Registered
FLU DETECT	Canada	10/15/2014	1698074			Filed
FLU DETECT	China P.R.	10/15/2014	15511696			Filed
FLU DETECT	Russian Federation	10/15/2014	2014734832			Filed
FLU DETECT	United States	11/03/2004	78510970	03/07/2006	3066936	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Argentina	08/19/2005	2611879	11/09/2006	2126036	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Australia	08/19/2005	1071073	04/04/2006	1071073	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Brazil	08/22/2005	827716087	12/26/2007	827716087	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Colombia	09/02/2005	5088329	04/28/2006	326701	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Community Trademark	08/29/2005	CTM004609335	03/07/2008	CTM004609335	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Egypt	08/23/2005	178193	08/22/2007	178193	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	India	08/25/2005	1379712	08/25/2005	1379712	Registered

Schedule A

Mark Name	Country	Application	Application No.	Registration	Registration	Status
		Date		Date	No.	
FLU DETECT LOGO	Indonesia	09/22/2005	D002005020083	05/24/2007	IDM000122699	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Japan	08/22/2005	2005-078281	09/21/2007	5079363	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Lebanon	08/23/2005	4610	08/24/2005	103528	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Malaysia	08/29/2005	5014454			Filed
FLU DETECT LOGO	New Zealand	08/19/2005	734463	05/11/2006	734463	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Philippines	08/19/2005	04-2005-008108	05/05/2007	04-2005-008108	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Saudi Arabia	11/13/2005	101059	02/15/2010	1139/49	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Taiwan	08/22/2005	94040388	10/16/2006	1232279	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	Turkey	09/12/2005	2005/38816	09/12/2005	20538816	Registered
FLU DETECT LOGO	United States	08/18/2005	78695863	10/23/2007	3320371	Registered
FRESH EXPRESS	United States	03/07/1991	74145509	02/18/1992	1675777	Registered
FUNGASSAY	United States	05/05/1971	72389737	02/15/1972	929019	Registered
FUNGASSAY LOGO	United States	04/21/1975	73050060	07/22/2006	1036564	Registered
LAB-EZ	Community Trademark	03/12/1997	CTM000504803	09/09/2007	CTM000504803	Registered
LAB-EZ	United States	01/29/1996	75049875	02/22/2007	2023990	Registered
LACTELISA	Community Trademark	12/06/1999	CTM001411321	08/30/2009	CTM001411321	Registered
LYMECHEK	United States	08/31/1990	74093035	04/13/2003	1765201	Registered
OVASSAY	United States	05/31/1977	73128727	01/30/2008	1083049	Registered
OVATEC	Community Trademark	03/10/1997	CTM000490078	03/12/2007	CTM000490078	Registered
PROFILE	Brazil	03/10/2005	827232136	01/29/2013	827232136	Registered
PROFILE	Community Trademark	07/09/2004	CTM003926334	10/10/2005	CTM003926334	Registered
PROFILE	United States	01/09/2004	78349914	05/24/2005	2954910	Registered
PROFLOK	Australia	10/09/2014	1651576			Filed
PROFLOK	Benelux	04/18/1989	462552	04/18/1989	462552	Registered
PROFLOK	China P.R.	10/10/2014	15478349			Filed
PROFLOK	Community Trademark	12/12/2008	CTM007484009	12/24/2009	CTM007484009	Registered
PROFLOK	Great Britain	01/03/1989	1368834	11/16/2005	1368834	Registered

Mark Name	Country	Application	Application No.	Registration	Registration	Status
PROFLOK	New	Date 10/10/2014	1006754	Date	No.	Filed
TROI LOIK	Zealand	10/10/2014	1000/34			Tiled
PROFLOK	Russian Federation	10/09/2014	2014734202			Filed
PROFLOK	Spain	04/12/1989	1315229	05/17/2011	1315229	Registered
PROFLOK	United States	12/12/1988	73769063	02/11/2009	1561761	Registered
PROFLOK	Canada	02/04/2014	1662445			Filed
PROFLOK	Turkey	03/11/2015	2015/20638			Filed
REPROCHEK	Community Trademark	05/27/1999	CTM001187509	05/28/2009	CTM001187509	Registered
REPROCHEK	United States	03/09/1999	75656742	03/09/2011	2437531	Registered
RIM	Australia	09/26/2014	1649432			Filed
RIM	Canada	07/07/2010	1488559			Filed
RIM	China P.R.	10/10/2014	15520580			Filed
RIM	Community Trademark	07/07/2010	CTM009228801	12/22/2010	CTM009228801	Registered
RIM	Mexico	09/26/2014	1531724			Filed
RIM	New Zealand	10/22/2014	1007418			Filed
RIM	Russian Federation	10/07/2014	2014733851			Filed
RIM	United States	01/08/2010	77908205	09/20/2011	4029417	Registered
SERELISA	Australia	11/11/2014	1657422			Filed
SERELISA	Brazil	10/30/2014	908553471			Filed
SERELISA	Canada	11/12/2014	1702178			Filed
SERELISA	China P.R.	10/29/2014	15597423			Filed
SERELISA	Community Trademark	12/06/1999	CTM001411206	08/30/2009	CTM001411206	Registered
SERELISA	New Zealand	10/29/2014	1007798			Filed
SERELISA	Russian Federation	10/30/2014	2014736575			Filed
SERELISA	United States	07/02/1999	75742257	01/01/2002	2525716	Registered
SYNBIOTICS	Bolivia	08/29/2006	SM-3257	09/10/2008	115103-C	Registered
SYNBIOTICS	Bolivia	08/29/2006	SM-3258	10/12/2007	111066-C	Registered
SYNBIOTICS	Brazil	07/06/1998	820887935	10/04/2005	820887935	Registered
SYNBIOTICS	Community Trademark	06/10/1998	CTM000874107	06/15/2008	CTM000874107	Registered
SYNBIOTICS ASSURE	Norway	04/15/2013	201304571	08/29/2013	272006	Registered

1910976.01-NYCSR07A

Mark Name	Country	Application Date	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
SYNBIOTICS LOGO	United States	03/22/1985	73528281	01/31/2007	1373215	Registered
TITERCHEK	Community Trademark	08/10/2000	CTM001804046	07/11/2010	CTM001804046	Registered
TITERCHEK	United States	03/03/2000	75934917	08/19/2003	2753496	Registered
VIRACHEK	Canada	04/27/1987	582940	11/10/2003	TMA347831	Registered
VIRACHEK	United States	09/03/1985	73556404	07/07/2006	1390431	Registered
VIRASTAT	Community Trademark	06/30/2004	CTM003906286	11/04/2005	CTM003906286	Registered
WITNESS	Argentina	06/03/1999	2222611	08/15/2000	1802387	Registered
WITNESS	Brazil	06/15/1999	821688642	09/30/2003	821688642	Registered
WITNESS	Canada	04/19/1995	0780497	04/25/2001	TMA544117	Registered
WITNESS	Chile	06/07/1999	450742	09/13/2000	898681	Registered
WITNESS	Community Trademark	06/08/1999	CTM001199397	06/14/2009	CTM001199397	Registered
WITNESS	Korea South	03/03/2004	40-2004-9495	09/28/2005	632985	Registered
WITNESS	New Zealand	10/07/2014	1006427			Filed
WITNESS	Thailand	10/17/2014	958982			Filed
WITNESS	Turkey	03/02/2015	2015/17763			Filed
WITNESS	United States	04/28/1995	74666743	03/04/2008	2173288	Registered
WITNESS	Venezuela	06/14/1999	10197-99	02/25/2000	P-226226	Registered

SCHEDULE B

ASSIGNED COPYRIGHTS

None.

Schedule B

1

MSW - Draft April 28, 2015 - 12:42 PM **TRADEMARK**

RECORDED: 05/12/2015

1910976.01-NYCSR07A